
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

BI-STATE PRIMARY CARE ASSOCIATION  

FY25 Board of Directors (July 2024 – June 2025)  
  

Board Chair  
Kenneth Gordon  

Chief Executive Officer  
Coos County Family Health Services  

54 Willow Street  
Berlin, NH 03570  

Phone: (603) 752-3669  
kgordon@ccfhs.org  

  
Board Vice Chair  

Michael Costa  
Chief Executive Officer  

Northern Counties Health Care  
165 Sherman Drive  

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819  
Phone: (802) 748-9405  
michaelc@nchcvt.org  

  

Immediate Past Chair  
Gregory White, CPA, CHFP  

Chief Executive Officer  
Lamprey Health Care  

207 South Main Street  
Newmarket, NH 03857  
Phone: (603) 292-7214  

gwhite@lampreyhealth.org  

Board Secretary  
Kayla Davis  

Co-Executive Director  
Battenkill Valley Health Center  

PO Box 61, 9 Church Street  
Arlington, VT 05250  

Phone: (802) 430-7281  
kayladavis@bvhcvt.org  

  

Board Treasurer  
Robert MacLeod  

Chief Executive Officer  
Mid-State Health Center  
101 Boulder Point Drive  

Plymouth, NH 03264  
Phone: (603) 238-3525  

rmacleod@midstatehealth.org  
  

Kris McCracken  
President and Chief Executive Officer  

Amoskeag Health  
145 Hollis Street  

Manchester, NH 03101  
Phone: (603) 935-5210  

kmccracken@amoskeaghealth.org   

Andy Barter  
Chief Executive Officer  

Little Rivers Health Care  
PO Box 8, 4628 Main Street  

Newbury, VT 05051  
Phone: (802) 222-3023  
abarter@littlerivers.org  

  
Henry Och  

President and Chief Executive Officer  
Harbor Care  

45 High Street  
Nashua, NH 03060  

Michael Gardner  
Chief Executive Officer  

Community Health  
71 Allen Street, Suite 101  

Rutland, VT 05701  
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Phone: (603) 882-3616  
h.och@harborcarenh.org  

   

Phone: (802) 855-2083  
mgardner@chcrr.org  
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